7
Rotary Feedthroughs with
Magnetofluid Sealing
Mechanical Feedthroughs
Port Aligners
Translators
Rotary Linear Feedthroughs
UHV Manipulators

Including o-ring seal, screw nut and washer
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B C D E F G I P Q Shaft
shape* a b c Tolerance
to C
Max.
revolution
(RPM)
BS-5 10C-9020-G010 5 -0.010
-0.022 32 6 12.5 15 16 M8 x 1 1.5 10 2.1 K - - - - 15,000
BS-6 10C-9020-G020 6 -0.010
-0.022 42 10 15 15 28 M12 x 1.75 2 18 2.1 L 10 0.5 - - 15,000
BS-10 10C-9020-G030 10 -0.013
-0.028 52 30 23 23 38 M25 x 1.5 3 30 2.7 M 20 1.8 3 +0.025
0 12,000
BS-20 10C-9020-G040 20 -0.020
-0.041 60 34 36 36 54 M40 x 1.5 3 42 2.7 M 32 3.5 6 +0.030
0 7,000
Model
no. Order code A
Tole-
rance
to A
B C D E F G H I J
Tole-
rance
to J
P Q Shaft
shape* a b c
Tole-
rance
to C
Max.
revolution
(RPM)
LS-5 10C-9020-M010 5 -0.010
-0.022 26 6 15 15 28 M18 x
1.5 4 1 1
8
0
-0.2 20 2.1 K - - - - 15,000
LS-6 10C-9020-M020 6 -0.010
-0.022 40 8 15 15 42 M28 x 2 6 3 2
8
0
-0.2 32 2.7 L 10 0.5 - - 15,000
LS-10 10C-9020-M030 1
0
-0.013
-0.028 44 8 23 23 48 M36 x
1.5 6 3 3
6
0
-0.2 40 2.7 M 20 1.8 3 +0.025
0 12,000
LS-20 10C-9020-M040 1
2
-0.016
-0.034 54 10 30 30 58 M45 x
1.5 6 3 4

Including o-ring seal
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B C D E F G H P Q
Max.
torque
(Nm)
Shaft
shape
*
a b c Tolerance
to C
Max.
revolu-
tion
(RPM)
F1-5 10C-9020-N020 5 -0.010
-0.022 26 6 15 15 36 16 6 - Ø4.3
PD28 18 2.1 1 K - - - - 15,000
F1-6 10C-9020-J020 6 -0.010
-0.022 40 8 15 15 52 28 6 - Ø4.5
PD40 24 2.7 1.6 L 10 0.5 - - 15,000
F1-10 10C-9020-J030 10 -0.013
-0.028 44 8 23 23 70 36 6 - Ø6.7
PD58.7 42 2.7 8 M 20 1.8 3 +0.025 12,000
F1-12 10C-9020-J040 12 -0.016
-0.034 54 10 40 30 80 40 6 - Ø7.0
PD65 45 2.7 13 M 25 2.5 4 +0.030 10,000
F1-20 10C-9020-J050 20 -0.020
-0.041 52 10 36 36 114 60 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 70 2.7 60 M 32 3.5 6 +0.030 7,000
F1-30 10C-9020-J060 30 -0.020
-0.041 68 12 50 50 114 68 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 70 2.7 210 M 35 4 8 +0.036 6,000
F1-40 10C-9020-J070 40 -0.025
-0.050 75 15 60 60 14
0 84 8 - Ø11
PD115 90 2.7 500 M 40 5 12 +0.043 4,000
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B C D E F G* H P Q
Max.
torque
(Nm)
Shaft
shape* a b c Tolerance
to C
Max.
revolu-
tion
(RPM)
F2-5 10C-9020-K010 5 -0.010
-0.022 26 6 15 15 36 16 6 - Ø4.3
PD28 18 2.1 1 K - - - - 15,000
F2-6 10C-9020-K020 6 -0.010
-0.022 40 8 15 15 52 28 6 - Ø4.5
PD43 30 2.7 1.6 L 10 0.5 - - 15,000
F2-10 10C-9020-K030 10 -0.013
-0.028 44 8 23 23 70 36 6 - Ø6.7
PD58.7 42 2.7 8 M 20 1.8 3 +0.025 12,000
F2-12 10C-9020-K040 12 -0.016
-0.034 54 40 30 30 80 40 6 - Ø7.0
PD65 45 2.7 13 M 25 2.5 4 +0.030 10,000
F2-20 10C-9020-K050 20 -0.020
-0.041 52 10 36 36 114 60 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 70 2.7 60 M 32 3.5 6 +0.030 7,000
F2-30 10C-9020-K060 30 -0.020
-0.041 68 12 50 50 114 68 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 70 2.7 210 M 35 4 8 +0.036 6,000
F2-40 10C-9020-K070 40 -0.025
-0.050 75 15 60 60 140 84 8 - Ø11
PD115 90 2.7 500 M 40 5 12 +0.043 4,000
RMS-F Series RMS-F2 Series
* For further information about individual shaft forms please see page 7-5.
*For further information for each individual shaft shape please see page 7-5.
7-8
7
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-F1-W / RMS-BS-W Series
Housing exposed to atmosphere
RMS-F1-W series with flange and through boring and o-ring grooves
RMS-BS-W series with thread for wall fastening and o-ring grooves at the front, including screw nut and washer
Including o-ring seal
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B C D E G H I J P Q
Max.
torque
(Nm)
Shaft
shape* a b c
max.
revolu-
tion
(RPM)
BS-12-W 10C-9020-H010 12 -0.016
-0.034 90 38 33 38 60 M25
P1.5 29 2 -Rc1/8 40 5.0 13 M 30 2.5 4 10,000
Bs-20-W 10C-9020-H020 20 -0.020
-0.040 90 38 36 36 62 M40
P1.5 32 2 -Rc1/8 50 4.1 60 M 32 3.5 6 7,000
Tolerance to C: +0.03/0
Rotary feedthroughs with water cooling and connection for wall fastening or with flange
Model
no. Order code A Toleranc
e to A B C D E F G H I J P Q
Max.
torque
(Nm)
Shaft
shape* a b c
Max.
revolu-
tion
(RPM)
F1-6-W 10C-9020-L020 6 -0.010
-0.022 48 6 30 20 60 36 4 - Ø5.4
PD50 15 2 -Rc1/8 30 2.7 1.6 L 10 0.5 - 15,000
F1-10-
W 10C-9020-L030 10 -0.013
-0.028 62 8 50 50 70 46 6 - Ø6.7
PD58.7 18 2 -Rc1/8 40 5.0 8 M 20 1.8 3 12,000
F1-12-
W 10C-9020-L040 12 -0.016
-0.034 82 8 71 37 88 60 4 - Ø6.5
PD74 21 2 -Rc1/8 40 5.0 13 M 30 2.5 4 10,000
F1-20-
W 10C-9020-L050 20 -0.020
-0.041 78 10 59 36 114 62 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 24 2 -Rc1/8 70 5.0 60 M 32 3.5 6 7,000
Tolerance to C: +0.03/0
*For further information for each individual shaft shape please see page 7-5.
*For further information for each individual shaft shape please see page 7-5.
7-9
7
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-HS / RMS-HS-C Series
Rotary feedthroughs with hollow shaft
Housing exposed to atomosphere
O-ring groove on the front, exposed to vacuum
Construction with or without safety clamp
Including o-ring seal
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance to A B Tolerance to B C D E J K L P Q Max. revolution
(RPM)
HS-10 10C-9020-A010 10 +0.015 40 -0.009, -0.025 50 7.5 2.7 17 7,5 2.1 24 2.7 6,000
HS-12 10C-9020-A020 12 +0.018 40 -0.009 -0.025 50 7.5 2.7 17 7,5 2.1 24 2.7 6,000
HS-20 10C-9020-A030 20 +0.021 60 -0.010, -0.029 64 9 2.7 28 10 2.1 44 2.7 4,500
HS-24 10C-9020-A040 24 +0.021 63 -0.010, -0.029 64 9 2.7 30 9 2.7 46 2.7 4,500
HS-32 10C-9020-A050 32 +0.025 73 -0.010, -0.029 64 9 2.7 40 9 2.7 50 2.7 3,600
HS-38 10C-9020-A060 38 +0.025 83 -0.012, -0.034 64 9 2.7 50 9 2.7 60 2.7 3,000
HS-40 10C-9020-A070 40 +0.025 90 -0.012, -0.034 64 9 2.7 50 9 2.7 60 2.7 3,000
HS-50 10C-9020-A080 50 +0.025 95 -0.012, -0.034 82 10 2.7 60 10 2.7 80 2.7 2,500
HS-75 10C-9020-A090 75 +0.030 126 -0.014, -0.039 92 10 2.7 90 10 2.7 100 2.7 1,800
Rotary feedthroughs with hollow shafts and safety clamp
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance to
B C D E J K L P Q Max. revolution
(RPM) a b
HS-10-C 10C-9020-B010 10 +0.015 40 -0.009, -0.025 50 7.5 2.7 17 7.5 2.1 24 2.7 6,000 36 12
HS-12-C 10C-9020-B020 12 +0.018 40 -0.009 -0.025 50 7.5 2.7 17 7.5 2.1 24 2.7 6,000 38 12
HS-20-C 10C-9020-B030 20 +0.021 60 -0.010, -0.029 64 9 2.7 28 10 2.1 44 2.7 4,500 48 15
HS-24-C 10C-9020-B040 24 +0.021 63 -0.010, -0.029 64 9 2.7 30 9 2.7 46 2.7 4,500 52 15
HS-32-C 10C-9020-B050 32 +0.025 73 -0.010, -0.029 64 9 2.7 40 9 2.7 50 2.7 3,600 58 15
HS-38-C 10C-9020-B060 38 +0.025 83 -0.012, -0.034 64 9 2.7 50 9 2.7 60 2.7 3,000 66 15
HS-40-C 10C-9020-B070 40 +0.025 90 -0.012, -0.034 64 9 2.7 50 9 2.7 60 2.7 3,000 68 15
HS-50-C 10C-9020-B080 50 +0.025 95 -0.012, -0.034 82 10 2.7 60 10 2.7 80 2.7 2,500 86 18
HS-75-C 10C-9020-B090 75 +0.030 126 -0.014, -0.039 92 10 2.7 90 10 2.7 100 2.7 1,800 118 21
7-10
7
RMS-F1-HS / RMS-F1-HS-C Series
Rotary feedthroughs with hollow shaft and flange
Housing exposed to atmosphere
Flange with through holes and o-ring groove
Construction with or without safety clamp
Including o-ring seal
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
Model no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance
to B C D E F G H J K L P Q
Max.
revolution
(RPM)
F1-HS-10 10C-9020-C010 10 +0.018
0 - - 50 - 8 70 42 6-Ø6.7
PD59.8 17 7.5 2.1 42 2.7 6,000
F1-HS-12 10C-9020-C020 12 +0.18
0 - - 50 - 8 70 42 6-Ø6.7
PD59.8 17 7.5 2.1 42 2.7 6,000
F1-HS-20 10C-9020-C030 20 +0.021
0 62 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 106 62 6-Ø7
PD90 28 10 2.1 70 2.7 4,500
F1-HS-24 10C-9020-C040 24 +0.021
0 63 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 106 63 6-Ø7
PD90 30 9 2.7 70 2.7 4,500
F1-HS-26 10C-9020-C050 26 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 120 70 6-Ø9
PD100 32 9 2.7 75 4.1 4,000
F1-HS-32 10C-9020-C060 32 +0.025
0 73 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 130 73 6-Ø9
PD110 40 9 2.7 85 4.1 3,000
F1-HS-38 10C-9020-C070 38 +0.025
0 83 -0.036
-0.071 64 10 10 136 83 6-Ø9
PD114 50 9 2.7 90 2.7 3,000
F1-HS-40 10C-9020-C080 40 +0.025
0 83 -0.036
-0.071 64 10 10 136 83 6-Ø9
PD114 50 9 2.7 90 2.7 3,000
F1-HS-50 10C-9020-C090 50 +0.025
0 95 -0.012
-0.034 82 10 10 140 95 6-Ø9
PD124 60 10 2.7 100 2.7 2,500
F1-HS-75 10C-9020-C100 75 +0.025
0 126 -0.014
-0.039 92 10 15 180 126 6-Ø11
PD160 90 10 2.7 135 2.7 1,800
7-11
7
Model no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance
to B C D E F G H J K L P Q
Max.
revolution
(RPM)
a b
F1-HS-10-C 10C-9020-D010 10 +0.018
0 - - 50 - 8 70 42 6-Ø6.7
PD59.8 17 7.5 2.1 42 2.7 6,000 38 12
F1-HS-12-C 10C-9020-D020 12 +0.18
0 - - 50 - 8 70 42 6-Ø6.7
PD59.8 17 7.5 2.1 42 2.7 6,000 38 15
F1-HS-20-C 10C-9020-D030 20 +0.021
0 62 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 106 62 6-Ø7
PD90 28 10 2.1 70 2.7 4,500 48 15
F1-HS-24-C 10C-9020-D040 24 +0.021
0 63 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 106 63 6-Ø7
PD90 30 9 2.7 70 2.7 4,500 52 15
F1-HS-26-C 10C-9020-D050 26 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 120 70 6-Ø9
PD100 32 9 2.7 75 4.1 4,000 52 15
F1-HS-32-C 10C-9020-D060 32 +0.025
0 73 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 130 73 6-Ø9
PD110 40 9 2.7 85 4.1 3,000 58 15
F1-HS-38-C 10C-9020-D070 38 +0.025
0 83 -0.036
-0.071 64 10 10 136 83 6-Ø9
PD114 50 9 2.7 90 2.7 3,000 66 15
F1-HS-40-C 10C-9020-D080 40 +0.025
0 83 -0.036
-0.071 64 10 10 136 83 6-Ø9
PD114 50 9 2.7 90 2.7 3,000 68 15
F1-HS-50-C 10C-9020-D090 50 +0.025
0 95 -0.012
-0.034 82 10 10 140 95 6-Ø9
PD124 60 10 2.7 100 2.7 2,500 86 18
F1-HS-75-C 10C-9020-D100 75 +0.025
0 126 -0.014
-0.039 92 10 15 180 126 6-Ø11
PD160 90 10 2.7 135 2.7 1,800 118 21
RMS-F1-HS / RMS-F1-HS-C Series
Rotary feedthroughs with hollow shaft, flange and safety clamp
Rotary Feedthrougs with Magnetofluid Sealing
7-12
7
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-F1-HS-W / RMS-F1-HS-W-C Series
Rotary feedthrough with hollow shaft, flange and water cooling
Housing exposed to atmosphere
Flange with through hole and o-ring groove
Construction with or without safety clamp
Including o-ring seal
Model no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance
to B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q V
Max.
revolut.
(RPM)
F1-HS-10-W 10C-9020-E010 10 +0.015
0 - - 70 - 8 84 52 6-Ø6.5
PD70 17 7 2.1 19 - 50 2.7 2-
Rc1/8 6,000
F1-HS-12-W 10C-9020-E020 12 +0.018
0 - - 70 - 8 84 52 6-Ø6.5
PD70 17 7 2.1 19 - 50 2.7 2-
Rc1/8 6,000
F1-HS-20-W 10C-9020-E030 20 +0.021
0 64 -0.010
-0.029
10
5 10 10 116 64 4-Ø9
PD96 28 11 2.1 18 - 70 4.1 2-
Rc1/8 6,000
F1-HS-24-W 10C-9020-E040 24 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029
10
5 10 10 120 76 4-Ø9
PD96 30 10 2.7 16 38 75 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 4,000
F1-HS-26-W 10C-9020-E050 26 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 116 10 10 130 76 4-Ø9
PD110 32 10 2.7 20 40 85 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 4,000
F1-HS-32-W 10C-9020-E060 32 +0.025
0 73 -0.010
-0.029 116 10 10 130 80 6-Ø9
PD110 40 10 2.7 20 38 85 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 3,600
F1-HS-38-W 10C-9020-E070 38 +0.025
0 - - 10
2 - 10 135 90 6-Ø8.5
PD114 50 10 2.7 23 37 80 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 3,000
F1-HS-40-W 10C-9020-E080 40 +0.025
0 - - 10
2 - 10 135 90 6-Ø8.5
PD114 50 10 2.7 23 37 80 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 3,000
F1-HS-50-W 10C-9020-E090 50 +0.025
0 105 -0.012
-0.034 110 10 10 155 105 6-Ø9
PD135 60 14 2.7 18 38 110 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 2,500
F1-HS-75-W 10C-9020-E100 75 +0.030
0 130 -0.014
-0.039 110 10 12 178 130 6-Ø9
PD160 90 10 2.7 17 36 135 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 1,800
7-13
7
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-F1-HS-W / RMS-F1-HS-W-C Series
Rotary feedthrough with hollow shaft, flange and water cooling
Model no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance
to B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q V a b
F1-HS-10-W-C 10C-9020-F010 10 +0.015
0 - - 70 - 8 84 52 6-Ø6.5
PD70 17 7 2.1 19 - 50 2.7 2-
Rc1/8 36 12
F1-HS-12-W-C 10C-9020-F020 12 +0.018
0 - - 70 - 8 84 52 6-Ø6.5
PD70 17 7 2.1 19 - 50 2.7 2-
Rc1/8 38 12
F1-HS-20-W-C 10C-9020-F030 20 +0.021
0 64 -0.010
-0.029 105 10 10 116 64 4-Ø9
PD96 28 11 2.1 18 - 70 4.1 2-
Rc1/8 48 15
F1-HS-24-W-C 10C-9020-F040 24 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 105 10 10 120 76 4-Ø9
PD96 30 10 2.7 16 38 75 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 52 15
F1-HS-26-W-C 10C-9020-F050 26 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 116 10 10 130 76 4-Ø9
PD110 32 10 2.7 20 40 85 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 52 15
F1-HS-32-W-C 10C-9020-F060 32 +0.025
0 73 -0.010
-0.029 116 10 10 130 80 6-Ø9
PD110 40 10 2.7 20 38 85 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 58 15
F1-HS-38-W-C 10C-9020-F070 38 +0.025
0 - - 102 - 10 135 90 6-Ø8.5
PD114 50 10 2.7 23 37 80 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 66 15
F1-HS-40-W-C 10C-9020-F080 40 +0.025
0 - - 102 - 10 135 90 6-Ø8.5
PD114 50 10 2.7 23 37 80 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 68 18
F1-HS-50-W-C 10C-9020-F090 50 +0.025
0 105 -0.012
-0.034 110 10 10 155 105 6-Ø9
PD135 60 14 2.7 18 38 110 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 86 18
F1-HS-75-W-C 10C-9020-F100 75 +0.030
0 130 -0.014
-0.039 110 10 12 178 130 6-Ø9
PD160 90 10 2.7 17 36 135 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 118 21

Max. bearing load (static) 138 kg
Vacuum side arbitraryly
Order code Vacuum con-
nection Shaft diameter (mm) Magnetofluid
bearing oil
10C-26100900 DN35CF 8 synthetic oil
10C-26101100 DN25KF 8 synthetic oil
10C-26101400 DN35CF 6 synthetic oil
10C-26101300 DN25KF 6 synthetic oil
10C-26101000 M26 8 synthetic oil
10C-26101200 M26 6 synthetic oil
10C-26100902 DN35CF 8 PFPE
10C-26101102 DN25KF 8 PFPE
10C-26101402 DN35CF 6 PFPE
10C-26101302 DN25KF 6 PFPE
10C-26101002 M26 8 PFPE
10C-26101202 M26 6 PFPE
7-15
7
Rotary Feedthrougs with Magnetofluid Sealing
SUPERSEAL Series
10C-26100900 and 10C-2600902 10C-26101100 and 10C-26101102
10C-26101400 and 10C-2601402 10C-26101300 and 10C-26101302
10C-26101000 and 10C-2601002 10C-26101200 and 10C-26101202
VACOM offers repair service for magnetofluid feedthroughs of all manufacturers.
7-16
7

Optional 2 or 3 stage with 2 or 3 coaxial axis
Constructed for big loadings
Order code Description
MD64TX000Z MD64 rotary feedthrough, manual, standard bearing
MD64HTX000Z MD64 rotary feedthrough, manual, with hollow shaft,
standard bearing
MD100TX000Z MD100 rotary feedthrough, manual, standard bearing
MD100HTX000Z MD100 rotary feedthrough, manual, with hollow shaft,
standard bearing
Technical data
Flange connection
- model MD64/MD64H DN63 CF
- model MD100/MD100H DN100CF
Rear flange DN35CF (MD64H / MD100H only)
Construction
- model MD64/MD64H machined from one piece,
stainless steel 316L
- model MD100/MD100H welded housing, stainless steel 316L
Shaft style tube with mounted flange and
6 x M3 threaded holes
Break-away torque
- model MD64/MD64H 10 Nm
- model MD100/MD100H 25 Nm
Max. no lad spin speed
- model MD64/MD64H 500 RPM
- model MD100/MD100H 200 RPM
Max. shaft axial thrust 400 Nm
Bakeout temperature 250 °C
7-22
7
Rotary Source Shutters
UHV Rotary Feedthroughs for the Switching between two Definite End Positions
Pneumatic drive
Compact
Robust and reliable
Powerful
Adjustable sweep
Variable speed of actuation
Order code Flange
connection
Max.
torque
End postition
switch
MagiDrive
model
MD10RAX000Z DN10CF 0.18 Nm no MD10
MD10RAIX000Z DN10CF 0.18 Nm yes MD10
MD16RAX000Z DN16CF 0.45 Nm no MD16
MD16RAIX000Z DN16CF 0.45 Nm yes MD16
MD19RAX000Z DN16CF 0.45 Nm no MD19
MD19RAIX000Z DN16CF 0.45 Nm yes MD19
MD20RAX000Z DN35CF 0.45 Nm no MD20
MD20RAIX000Z DN35CF 0.45 Nm yes MD20
MD21RAX000Z DN35CF 0.45 Nm no MD21
MD21RAIX000Z DN35CF 0.45 Nm yes MD21
MD25RAX000Z DN35CF 1 Nm no MD25
MD25RAIX000Z DN35CF 1 Nm yes MD25
MD35RAX000Z DN35CF 2.5 Nm no MD35
MD35RAIX000Z DN35CF 2.5 Nm yes MD35
MD64RAX000Z DN64CF 10 Nm no MD64
MD64RAIX000Z DN64CF 10 Nm yes MD64
Technical data
Connection CF flange
Driving principle pneumatic, double-acting
Sweep 30° - 170°, adjustable end positions

150 149
LSMT
39 38
50, 100
H, P, SD, SS
64 65 H, SD, SS, P
CLSM
38 39
25, 50, 75, 100 H, SD, SS
64 65
LSML
38 38 250 to 1000
H, SD, SS
64 65 250 to 1000
Flange codes Flange
10 DN10CF
16 DN16CF
38 DN35CF
60 DN63CF
64 DN63CF
100 DN100CF
150 DN150CF
Drive codes Drive
H manual with hand wheel
GH hand wheel with gear ratio 5:1
P pneumatic

Dimensions
HLSM dimensions
Order Code A B C D E F G H J
HLSM60-25 136 111 232 203 122.5 60 72 298 212
HLSM60-50 161 111 258 203 122.5 60 72 298 212
HLSM60-100 211 111 308 203 122.5 60 72 298 212
HLSM60-150 261 111 358 203 122.5 60 72 298 212
HLSM60-200 325.3 125.3 421.6 203 122.5 60 72 298 212
HLSM64-25 136 111 232 203 122.5 65 72 298 212
HLSM64-50 161 111 258 203 122.5 65 72 298 212
HLSM64-100 211 11 308 203 122.5 65 72 298 212
HLSM64-150 274 124 370 203 122.5 65 72 298 212
HLSM64-200 336 136 432.5 203 122.5 65 72 298 212
HLSM100-25 175 150 287.5 266.5 177 102 on request on request 273
HLSM100-50 200 150 312.5 266.5 177 102 on request on request 273
HLSM100-100 250 150 362.5 266.5 177 102 on request on request 273
HLSM100-150 313 163 425.5 266.5 177 102 on request on request 273
HLSM100-200 384 184 497 266.5 177 102 on request on request 273
HLSM150-25 176 151 288 305 229 149 on request on request. 311
HLSM150-50 201 151 313 305 229 149 on request on request 311
HLSM150-100 251 151 363 305 229 149 on request on request 311
HLSM150-200 365 165 477 305 229 149 on request on request 311
all dimensions in mm
manual drive side-mounted stepper motor
7-29
7
Linear Shifts
Dimensions
LSMT dimensions
Order code A B C D E F G H J
LSMT40-50 142 92 212.4 155.2 75 38.8 55.7 215 166
CLSM dimensions
Order code A B C D E F G H J
CLSM64-25 106 81 220 206 122.5 60 72 298 215
CLSM64-50 131 81 245 206 122.5 60 72 298 215
CLSM64-75 156 81 270 206 122.5 60 72 298 215
all dimensions in mm
all dimensions in mm
manual drive side-mounted stepper motor
manual drive side-mounted stepper motor
7-30
7
Linear Shifts
Dimensions
LSML38 dimensions
manual drive
LSML64 dimensions
Order code A B C D E F G H J
LSML64-250 401 151 497.3 204 131 65 60 311 212
LSML64-400 384 184 680.3 204 131 65 60 311 212
LSML64-600 843.5 243.5 922.4 204 131 65 60 311 212
Order Code A B C D E F G H J
LSML38-250 390 140 470.4 161 97 35.7 71.3 266 163.4
LSML38-400 577.5 177.5 658 161 97 35.7 71.3 266 163.4
LSML38-500 702.5 202.5 783 161 97 35.7 71.3 266 163.4
all dimensions in mm
all dimensions in mm
side-mounted stepper motor
manual drive side-mounted stepper motor

- model XY64/35 ±10 mm (±14 mm vectorial)
- model XY100/64 ±22 mm (±31 mm vectorial)
Fixed flange
- model XY64/35 DN63CF (screw orientation shifted;
M8 threaded holes)
- model XY100/64 DN100CF (screw orientation shifted;
M8 threaded holes)
Travelling flange
- model XY64/35 DN35CF (screw orientation shifted;
M6 threaded holes)
- model XY100/64 DN63CF (screw holes shifted;
M8 threaded holes)
Maximal loading
- model XY64/35 10 N (horizontal mounting), 50 N
(perpendicular mounting)
- model XY100/64 20 N (horizontal mounting), 100 N
(perpendicular mounting)
Inner diameter
- model XY64/35 bellow 51 mm, flange 38 mm
- model XY100/64 bellow 90 mm, flange 60 mm

Bakeout temperature 250 °C (motor drive dismantled)
Driving options hand wheel with micrometer scala
stepper motor with gear
7-32
7
XYZ Translators
Modular Translators for Generating Linear Motion along all 3 Axes
Combination of Z linear stage and XY stages
2 XY stage models
Up to 1000 mm Z stroke
Highly stressable
Separate diaphragm bellows for motion in XY and Z (exchangeable)
Optionally manual or motor drive
Order code Z stroke Fixed flange Travelling flange Drive
XY14H-Z50H 50 mm
DN63CF with M8
threaded holes,
shifted orientation
DN35CF with M6
threaded holes,
shifted orientation
manual
XY14H-Z100H 100 mm
XY14H-Z200H 200 mm
XY14H-Z400H 400 mm
XY14H-Z600H 600 mm
XY14H-Z1000H 1000 mm
XY31H-Z50H 50 mm
DN150CF with M8
threaded holes,
shifted orientation
DN63CF with M8
threaded holes,
shifted orientation
XY31H-Z100H 100 mm
XY31H-Z200H 200 mm
XY31H-Z400H 400 mm
XY31H-Z600H 600 mm
XY31H-Z1000H 1000 mm
Technical data
XY stroke
- model XYZ14 ±14 mm, vectorial added (±10 mm X and Y)
- model XYZ31 ±31 mm, vectorial added (±22 mm X and Y)

Modular Translators for Generating Linear Motion along all 3 Axes
all dimensions in mm
Order code A B C D E F G H J K L
XY14H-Z50H 270.7 220.7 178.6 Ø114 Ø70 35 81 163 75 57.5 38
XY14H-Z100H 334 234 178.6 Ø114 Ø70 35 81 163 75 57.5 38
XY14H-Z200H 489.5 259.5 178.6 Ø114 Ø70 35 81 163 75 57.5 38
XY14H-Z400H 704.5 304.5 178.6 Ø114 Ø70 35 81 161 102.5 57.5 38
XY14H-Z600H 950.5 350.5 178.6 Ø114 Ø70 35 81 161 102.5 57.5 38
XY14H-Z1000H 1442.5 442.5 178.6 Ø114 Ø70 35 81 161 102.5 57.5 38
all dimensions in mm
Order code A B C D E F G H J K L M N
XY31H-Z50H 343 293 231.4 Ø152.4 Ø114 60 88 212 122.5 70,5 60 57.5 213.4
XY31H-Z100H 393 293 231.4 Ø152.4 Ø114 60 88 212 122.5 70,5 60 57.5 213.4
XY31H-Z200H 505 305 231.4 Ø152.4 Ø114 60 88 212 122.5 70,5 60 57.5 213.4
XY31H-Z400H 745 345 231.4 Ø152.4 Ø114 60 88 212 131 70,5 60 57.5 213.4
XY31H-Z600H 981 381 231.4 Ø152.4 Ø114 60 88 212 131 70,5 60 57.5 213.4
XY31H-Z1000H 1454 454 231.4 Ø152.4 Ø114 60 88 212 131 70,5 60 57.5 213.4
7-34
7
Rotary Linear Feedthroughs

7
Rotary Linear Feedthroughs
Feedthroughs for Linear and Rotary Motion with Magnetically Linked Drive
Three types
Model MPPRL linear and rotary motion
Model MPPL linear motion - vacuum shaft guided internally
Model MPP linear motion - unguided vacuum shaft
Small and compact
UHV applicable
Smooth operation
Bellow-free construction
Bakeable
Linear travel 50 mm to 250 mm
Order code Mounting flange Stroke
MPPRL-50-H DN16CF 50 mm
MPPRL-100-H DN16CF 100 mm
MPPRL-150-H DN16CF 150 mm
MPPRL-200-H DN16CF 200 mm
MPPL-50-H DN16CF 50 mm
MPPL-100-H DN16CF 100 mm
MPPL-150-H DN16CF 150 mm
MPPL-200-H DN16CF 200 mm
MPP-50-H DN1CF 50 mm
MPP-100-H DN16CF 100 mm
MPP-150-H DN16CF 150 mm
MPP-200-H DN16CF 200 mm
Technical data
Mounting flange DN16CF
Driveshafts hollow shaft Ø 8 mm, with flat area and
2 x M3 tapped holes
Axial force 98 N
Torque 0.45 Nm
Position fixing locking screw for linear motion only
(free rotating shaft)
Maximum bakeout temperature 250 °C
Options mounting flange DN35,
DC motor or stepper motor
7-36
7
Rotary Linear Feedthroughs
Light transfer rod with constructively separated combination of linear translation and rotation
Especially suited for light samples and small loadings
Absolutly UHV applicable
Rotation constructively separated from the linear translation
SmCo magnets
360° degree scale for rotations
Adjustable stop rings
Optional with 3 point aligner
Order code Axial stroke Mounting flange Aligner
GMVT-T40-300 300 mm DN40CF no
GMVT-T40-500 500 mm DN40CF no
GMVT-T40-700 700 mm DN40CF no
GMVT-T63-700 700 mm DN63CF no
GMVT-T63-900 900 mm DN63CF no
GMVT-J-T40-300 300 mm DN40CF yes
GMVT-J-T40-500 500 mm DN40CF yes
GMVT-J-T40-700 700 mm DN40CF yes
GMVT-J-T63-700 700 mm DN63CF yes
GMVT-J-T63-700 900 mm DN63CF yes
Technical data
Stroke 300 -  900 mm
Materials

Model EPP
Linear motion only, but equipped with additional mechanics at the end of the
shaft to lift and lower samples (±5 mm stroke).
7-38
7
Rotatary Linear Feedthroughs
Feedthroughs for Linear and Rotational Motion with Magnetically Linked Drive
Driving options
Manual (all model series) = "H"
Manual with 2 bakeable limit switches (series LPP and PP35) = "HR"
Servo motor 24 VDC with 2 bakeable limit switches (series LPP) = "SD"
Stepper motor with 2 bakeable limit switches (series LPP) = "SS"
Order code Axial stroke Mounting flange
LPP-250-H 254 mm (10”) DN35CF
LPP-304-H 304 mm (12”) DN35CF
LPP-457-H 457 mm (18”) DN35CF
LPP-609-H 609 mm (24”) DN35CF
LPP-914-H 914 mm (36”) DN35CF
LPP-1219-H 1219 mm (48”) DN35CF
PP35-304-H 304 mm (12”) DN35CF
PP35-457-H 457 mm (18”) DN35CF
PP35-609-H 609 mm (24”) DN35CF
PP35-914-H 914 mm (36”) DN35CF
PP35-1219-H 1219 mm (48”) DN35CF
PP64-1524-H 1524 mm (60”) DN63CF
Technical data
Function
- model LPPL, LPP, LPPH linear motion